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संदभ[ स:ं CUJ/Estab.NT./EN33/2025/434                                                       30.06.2025 

 

अिधसूचना / NOTIFICATION   NO.    166 /2025 

 
Sub.: Initial Scrutiny of application forms for the post of Library Attendant (1-UR)        

– Observations of Pre (Initial) Screening Committee – Reg. 
 
Ref.: i. Employment Notification No. 33 dated 28.01.2025. 
           

***** 
S. 
No. 

Form No Application Status* Remarks 

1.  BJN8639 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                 
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 3. ST Certificate not as per GoI 
Norms. 

2.  BJN8656 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 
3. Candidate not belongs to ST Category. 

3.  BJN8660 Provisionally Eligible - 
4.  BJN8671 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library 
not provided.  

2.  SC Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 
5.  BJN8680 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. ST Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

6.  BJN8690 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. SC Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

7.  BJN8694 Provisionally Eligible - 
8.  BJN8707 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. ST Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

9.  BJN8717 Not Eligible Overage 
10.  BJN8724 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.           
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 
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11.  BJN8725 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

12.  BJN8731 Not Eligible  1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.  
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
3. ST Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

13.  BJN8733 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

14.  BJN8743 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

15.  BJN8764 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
3. SC Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

16.  BJN8768 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

17.  BJN8770 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

18.  BJN8771 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                
   2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

19.  BJN8781 Provisionally Eligible - 
20.  BJN8785 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
21.  BJN8792 Not Eligible  1.One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. ST Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

22.  BJN8800 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

23.  BJN8804 Provisionally Eligible - 
24.  BJN8812 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
25.  BJN8815 Provisionally Eligible - 
26.  BJN8821 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

27.  BJN8832 Provisionally Eligible - 
28.  BJN8855 Not Eligible  1. One year experience in a University/ 
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College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided 
 2. ST Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

29.  BJN8874 Not Eligible  1. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided  
2. ST Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

30.  BJN8881 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

31.  BJN8886 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

32.  BJN8892 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

33.  BJN8895 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

34.  BJN8922 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

35.  BJN8923 ALREADY APPLIED IN S.NO.34 
36.  BJN8940 Provisional Eligible - 
37.  BJN8945 Not Eligible Overage 
38.  BJN8950 Provisionally Eligible - 
39.  BJN8954 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
40.  BJN8962 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

41.  BJN8978 Not Eligible 1.One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 
 2. ST Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

42.  BJN8985 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

43.  BJN8994 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. SC Certificate not as per GoI Norms. 

44.  BJN9006 Provisionally Eligible - 
45.  BJN9022 Not Eligible  1. Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

46.  BJN9029 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
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provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 3. ST Certificate  not as per GoI 
Norms. 

47.  BJN9031 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

48.  BJN9054 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided. 

49.  BJN9060 Provisionally Eligible - 
50.  BJN9080 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
51.  BJN9086 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

52.  BJN9102 Not Eligible  1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
3. SC certificate not as per the GoI Norms 

53.  BJN9109 Provisionally Eligible - 
54.  BJN9151 Not Eligible  1.One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. Current FY OBC certificate not provided as 
per the GoI Norms 

55.  BJN9213 Provisionally Eligible - 
56.  BJN9222 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 

57.  BJN9242 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

58.  BJN9261 Provisionally Eligible - 
59.  BJN9272 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
60.  BJN9284 Provisionally Eligible - 
61.  BJN9377 Not Eligible Overage  
62.  BJN9383 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
63.  BJN9404 Provisionally Eligible - 
64.  BJN9455 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                 
  2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
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3. SC Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

65.  BJN9464 Provisionally Eligible  Signature not uploaded in application form.         
66.  BJN9472 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

67.  BJN9473 Not Eligible  1. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.                                                                  
2. Candidate's category is EWS but she 
mentioned as UR. 

68.  BJN9482 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

69.  BJN9485 Provisionally Eligible - 
70.  BJN9505 Provisionally Eligible - 
71.  BJN9507 Provisionally Eligible - 
72.  BJN9524 Provisionally Eligible - 
73.  BJN9577 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

74.  BJN9583 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

75.  BJN9588 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

76.  BJN9592 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

77.  BJN9616 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

78.  BJN9621 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

79.  BJN9647 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

80.  BJN9656 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

81.  BJN9683 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 
Educational Institution Library not provided.  

82.  BJN9685 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
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provided.  

83.  BJN9707 Provisionally Eligible - 
84.  BJN9709 Not Eligible 1. Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

85.  BJN9731 Provisionally Eligible - 
86.  BJN9752 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
3. ST Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

87.  BJN9785 Provisionally Eligible Subject to submission of Experience 
certificate issued by the Competent Authority 

88.  BJN9796 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 

89.  BJN9805 Provisionally Eligible - 
90.  BJN9808 Not Eligible 1. One year experience in a University/ 

College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
2. SC Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

91.  BJN9811 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                  
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 

92.  BJN9813 Already applied in S.NO.85 
93.  BJN9822 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
94.  BJN9832 Provisionally Eligible - 
95.  BJN9840 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
96.  BJN9868 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 3. SC Certificate  not as per GoI 
Norms. 

97.  BJN9877 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 

98.  BJN9887 Provisionally Eligible - 
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99.  BJN9950 Provisionally Eligible - 
100.  BJN9951 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.                  
 2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided. 3. SC Certificate  not as per GoI 
Norms. 

101.  BJN9956 Not Eligible  One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  

102.  BJN9966 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 
provided as per advertisement.                   
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided.  
3. SC Certificate  not as per GoI Norms. 

103.  BJN9984 Already applied in S.NO.85 & 92 
104.  BJN9997 Not Eligible One year experience in a University/ College/ 

Educational Institution Library not provided.  
105.  BJN10013 Provisionally Eligible - 
106.  BJN10029 Not Eligible 1.Certificate Course in library Science not 

provided as per advertisement.  
2. One year experience in a University/ 
College/ Educational Institution Library not 
provided 

     
*Eligibility is subject to the final verification / remarks of the final screening committee. 
 

1. The list is with status of candidates as per the eligibility criteria notified vide 
notifications referred above, as observed by the Pre (Initial) Screening Committee.  
 

2. Observations on the remarks, if any, of the candidates may be sent to e-mail 
recruitment.la30@cujammu.ac.in by  07.07.2025. 

 
3. No representation will be entertained after 07.07.2025. 

 
 

 
        Sd/- 

                                                                                                                  Registrar 
दरूभाष: 8082197957 

ईमेल:   registrar@cujammu.ac.in 

 

 


